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Bank Reconciliation
Date Bank Reconciliation IR] Voucher [R] iR}
Income
Balance at Absa
Account number : 40-7456-5068} 63,561.38 0711110 63,561.38
Standard Bank
Section 89 costs and contribution 42,097 .54
Expenses to be paid
Master's fees 2,575.00
Trustees fees: 19,406.16 21,464.42
Vat thereon 2,716.86
Less: Attendance fee -658.60 13
Francois Uys Attorneys 29,760.00
Park Village Auctions 6,840.00
Provisions for advertising 453.83
Provigion for bank charges 800.00
Bond of Security 5,358.00
South African Revenue Service 4,941.85
Income Tax 4.941.85
Awards:
First National Bank 196,502.29 35,339.83
Less: Advance award -145,700.00 11 ,
Less: Contribution -15 46246 |
Motor Finance Corporation 15,457.61 -1,814.01
Less: Advance award -16,000.00 10
Less: Contribution -1,271.62
105,658.92 105,658.92
0.00
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\ SDLVENT;ESTATE THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN
,L'lQUiDAnON D|STR!BUTION & CﬂNTRIBUﬂON ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4495/08
Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account IR] Voucher [R] R]
Income
32,422.33

Contribution
Expenses
Bank Charges p" 1,282.62
Courier and postage 120.00 13 672.10

206.05 13

140.00, 13

206.05 13
Advertising: 400.61
Die Beeld 155.87 1
Registered Mail 191.54 2
Government Gazette 53.20 13
Aftorneys
Taxed Bill of Costs re: Sequestration 3 29,700.00
Provisions far advertising this account 453.81
Post sequestration tax -86.88

32,422.33 32,422.33
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- INSOLVENT ESTATE:. THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN
FIR_S_T}\_iNDj‘FINAL- QUIDATIDN,‘«DISTRIBUTIDN &CONTRIBUHON CCOou!
S . MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4495/08 e
Encumbered Asset Account 1{
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Section 43, Section Plan 60/1985
subject to a mortage bond with Firstrand Bank - Claim No. 1 | |
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 Rl Voucher [R] [R]
Income
Proceeds of sale of immovabie property 185,400.00 4 206,000.00
Deposit from Sheriff| 20,600.00 5
Occupational Interest 4 11,635.00
Interest Eamed "B" 1,081.11
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule e 1,137.61
i Trustees Fees 7,451.61
3% on Realization 6,180.00
10% on occupational interest 1,163.50
10% on interest 108.11
Vat thereon 1,043.23
Valuation fee 6 3,420.00
Bond of security per Scheduie "c" 7,101.36
Post sequestration tax 2,060.01
Awarded to secured creditor no.1 196,502.29
218,716.11 218,716. 11
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: - THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN
!RST AND FINA!. LIQUIDATIDN DiSTRlBUTION & CONTRIBUTiON AccOUNT
" 'MASTERS REFERENCE: NUMBER: T4495/08
Encumbered Asset Account 2 ! f
J
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a 1999 Opel Astra Euro 200iE subject to an instaiment sale
agreement with Motor Finance Corporation {Pty} Ltd - Claim No. 2
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher R] [R1
Income
Proceeds of sale of motor vehicle 7 26,220.00
Interest Earned "B 130.25
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule "c" 137.06
Trustees Fees 2,635.02
+ 10% on sale of motor vehicle 2,622.00
10% on interest 13.02
Vat thereon 368.90
Valuation fee 8 2,850.00 |
Realisation cost 805.00
VAT retained by MFC 3,220.00
Bond of security per Schedule "c" 855.55
Post sequestration tax 2110
Award to secured creditor No. 2 15,457.61
26,350.25 26,350.25
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[NSOLVENT ESTATE:..THEUNIS. JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EI“:‘DEN .
FINAL LIQUIDATION DISTRIBU?]ON & CONTRIBUTION A CDUNT
| MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4495/08 - 5
Encumbered Asset Account 3
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as section 80 Golden City
Heights, Benoni, subject to a mortage bond with Standard Bank - Claim No. 3 |
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher [R] [R]
income
Proceeds of sale of immovable property 14 250,000.00
Occupational Interest 14 18,195.20
Section 89 costs 25,400.30
Expenses
Master's fees per Schedule "“c" 1,300.33
Trustees Fees 9,319.52
3% on Realization 7,500.00
10% on occupational interest 1,819.52
Vat thereon 1,304.73
Valuation fee 6 3,420.00
Bond of security per Schedule "c" 8,117.08 .
|
Post sequestration tax 2,947.62 |
Awarded to secured creditor no.1 268,195.20
294,604.50 294,604.50
0.00
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- INSOLVENT ESTATE:: THEUNIS JOHANNES COR__N_ELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN
: FIRST AND_FINAL LIQUIDA'!’ION DISTRIBUTION & CONTRIBLITION ACCOURT
' MASTERS REFERENGE NUMBER: T4495/08 '\
SCHEDULE "A™
Date Schedule "A" IRl Voucher [R] [R]
Realizations
Free Residue 0.00
Encumbered Asset Account No 1; 217,635.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 ) 26,220.00
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 268,195.20
Interest earned 1,211.36
513,261.56
Master's fees
On first 15,000.00 100.00
On balance 498,261.56 2,475.00
2,575.00
Park Brokers |
Bond of security : ) '
1st Premium
Period; 14/04/2008 - 13/04/2010 9 5,358.00
2nd Premium
Period: 14/04/2010 - 13/04/2011 12 5,358.00
Provision for renewai premium
Period: 14/04/2011 - 13/04/2012 5,358.00
16,074.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN
FIRST, ANDFINA‘!. LIQUIDATION DISTRIBUTION & CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
ST R MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4495/08

SCHEDULE "B"

APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST
GROSS INTEREST
REALISATIONS
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 217,635.00 1,081.11
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 26,220.00 130.25
243,855.00 1,211.36
SCHEDULE "C"

APPORTIONMENT OF SECURITY BOND PREMIUMS & MASTERS FEES

GROSS SECURITY MASTER'S
REALISATIONS BOND FEES
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 218,716.11 7,101.36 1.137.61
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 26,350.25 855.55 | 137.06
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 250,000.00 8,117.09 1,300.33
495,066.36 46,074.00 : 2,575.00
i
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN'EEDEN
: FIRST ANDFINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION & CONTRIBUTION ACCOU“? :
* ‘MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4485/08
] | | |
SCHEDULE “D"
_ Statement Date Interest Earned Bank Charges
No

1 18/08/2009 0.00 18.00
2 0171072009 16.67 37.59
3 01/11/2009 ' 16.82 37.50
4 01/12/2009 4.24 37.50
5 01/01/2010 434 37.50
6 01/02/2010 4.29 39.20
7 01/03/2010 3.83 39.20
8 01/04/2010 453.11 39.20
9 01/05/2010 142.40 39.20
10 01/06/2010 : 145.47 39.20
11 01/07/2010 140.99 39.20
Printout  101/08/2010 144.44 39.20
Printout | 01/09/2010 134.76 39.20
Provision 800.00
Tetal 1,211.36 1,282.69
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN .
ND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION & CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
'MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4495/08

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

=

LDR VAN DER MERWE -

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the 4 day of
SEPTEMBER 2010, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with,

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names: At
Business Address: COhsR:
Office: £ ‘ ‘
2%-Tth m-afa\sa P"‘k Riown Norin 2193

i
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- - INSOLVENT ESTATE: THEUNIS JOHANNES CORNELIS & SHARON VAN EEDEN
L FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION & CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
- MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T4495/08 = )

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

HANLIE HENNING

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the afcregoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the bes{ of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

"H HENNING \}

1 hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows ari urmnds the 'n
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at® z7on the:p." day of
SEPTEMBER 2010, the regulations contamed in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 Juiy 1972,

COMMISSIONER OF oaam_/
-

Full names:
Business Address:
Office:
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